Nirnaynagar Depot, Nirnaynagar, Ahmedabad. 

This Board wants to appoint the Internal Auditor for the F.Y. 2023-24 to 
invite the tenders from the reputed C.A./C.A. firms. As per ICAI, notification on 
minimum fee, the minimum fee for this assignment will be Rs.1,72,000/- One 
Lakh Seventy two Thousand inclusive taxes.  

Terms & conditions of appointment of Internal Auditor and scope of audit shall be 
as under: 

(A) Terms & Conditions 

1. The C.A./C.A. firm must have an experience of Internal audit of Govt./ Semi 
Govt. Office, Board, Corporation, Nigam Etc.